
Class-3 Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and 
abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices. 

Class-3 A0006 Abrasive cloth 30160  T0321 T0231 

Class-3 A0008 Abrasive paper 30166 P0123 P0201 

Class-3 A0010 Abrasives * 30165 A0009 A0018 

Class-3 A0085 Adhesives for affixing false hair 30001 A0108 A0232 

Class-3 A0087 Adhesives for cosmetic purposes 30199 A0103 A0236 

Class-3 A0116 After-shave lotions 30200 L0370  L0357  

Class-3 A0133 Air (Canned pressurized —) for cleaning and 
dusting purposes 30209  A0254 A0452 

Class-3 A0149 Air fragrancing preparations 30215 P0163 P0442 

Class-3 A0210 Alkali (Volatile —) [ammonia] [detergent] 30167  A0458 A0798 

Class-3 A0227 Almond milk for cosmetic purposes 30169 L0048  L0164  

Class-3 A0228 Almond oil 30006 H0130  A0053 

Class-3 A0230 Almond soap 30007 A0412 J0002  

Class-3 A0237 Aloe vera preparations for cosmetic purposes 30219 A0379 A0705 

Class-3 A0244 Alum stones [astringents] 30168 P0460 P0559 

Class-3 A0259 Amber [perfume] 30008 A0421 A0763 

Class-3 A0271 Ammonia [volatile alkali] [detergent] 30167 A0458 A0798 

Class-3 A0367 Antiperspirant soap 30163 S0116 J0009  

Class-3 A0368 Antiperspirants [toiletries] 30162 T0477 A1003 

Class-3 A0381 Antistatic preparations for household purposes 30083 E0187 A0961 

Class-3 A0430 Aromatics [essential oils] 30172 A0748 A1169 

Class-3 A0483 Ash (Volcanic —) for cleaning 30038  C0387  C0765  

Class-3 A0489 Astringents for cosmetic purposes 30191 A0804 A1282 

Class-3 B0027 Badian essence 30015 B0021 E0331 

Class-3 B0079 Balms other than for medical purposes 30222 B0278 B0054 

Class-3 B0122 Bark (Quillaia —) for washing 30093  E0115 C1667  

Class-3 B0175 Bath salts, not for medical purposes 30175 S0216 S0051 

Class-3 B0187 Baths (Cosmetic preparations for —) 30016 B0067 B0107 

Class-3 B0226 Beard dyes 30176 B0186 T0388 

Class-3 B0236 Beauty masks 30020 M0181 M0296 

Class-3 B0323 Bergamot oil 30021 B0323 E0332 

Class-3 B0336 Beverages (Flavorings [flavourings] for —) 
[essential oils] 30173 B0573 A1172 

Class-3 B0458 Bleaching (Leather —) preparations 30025  C1611  B0431 

Class-3 B0459 Bleaching preparations [decolorants] for cosmetic 
purposes 30192 D0032  D0018  

Class-3 B0461 Bleaching preparations [laundry] 30124  L0205  B0425 

Class-3 B0462 Bleaching salts 30026 S0212 S0047 

Class-3 B0463 Bleaching soda 30027 S0417 S0306 

Class-3 B0487 Blueing for laundry 30014 B0491 A1015 

Class-3 B0488 Blueing (Laundry —) 30059  C1056  C1298  

Class-3 B0493 Bluing for laundry 30014  B0491 A1015 

Class-3 B0551 Boot cream 30039 C1540  C1715  

Class-3 B0553 Boot polish 30039  C1540  C1715  

Class-3 B0683 Breath freshening sprays 30204 A0142 A0273 

Class-3 B0684 Breath freshening strips 30216 B0145 T0415 

Class-3 B0699 Brightening chemicals (Color- [colour-] —) for 
household purposes [laundry] 30174 A0875 A1367 



Class-3 C0030 Cake flavourings [essential oils] 30107  G0095 A1171 

Class-3 C0039 Cakes of toilet soap 30152 S0114 P0302 

Class-3 C0087 Canned pressurized air for cleaning and dusting 
purposes 30209 A0254 A0452 

Class-3 C0116 Carbides of metal [abrasives] 30035 C0253  C0510  

Class-3 C0265 Cedarwood (Essential oils of —) 30037 C0353  A0100 

Class-3 C0333 Chalk (Cleaning —) 30067  C1502  T0432 

Class-3 C0515 Citron (Essential oils of —) 30056  C0913  A0101 

Class-3 C0541 Cleaning chalk 30067 C1502  T0432 

Class-3 C0542 Cleaning dentures (Preparations for —) 30194 N0051  L0288  

Class-3 C0545 Cleaning preparations 30104 N0058  L0296  

Class-3 C0550 Cleansing milk for toilet purposes 30123 L0066  L0174  

Class-3 C0606 Cloths impregnated with a detergent for cleaning 30211 T0405 P0115 

Class-3 C0635 Cobblers' wax 30050 P0735 P0526 

Class-3 C0709 Colorants for toilet purposes 30060 C1057  C1293  

Class-3 C0711 Color-brightening chemicals for household 
purposes [laundry] 30174  A0875 A1367 

Class-3 C0714 Color-removing preparations 30087  T0152 T0390 

Class-3 C0716 Colour-brightening chemicals for household 
purposes [laundry] 30174  A0875 A1367 

Class-3 C0719 Colour-removing preparations 30087 T0152 T0390 

Class-3 C0925 Corundum [abrasive] 30062 C1284  C1567  

Class-3 C0928 Cosmetic kits 30064 N0033  N0029  

Class-3 C0929 Cosmetic preparations for slimming purposes 30177 C1334  C1693  

Class-3 C0931 Cosmetics 30065 C1332  C1694  

Class-3 C0932 Cosmetics for animals 30063 C1333  C1695  

Class-3 C0942 Cotton sticks for cosmetic purposes 30019  B0252 B0213 

Class-3 C0947 Cotton wool for cosmetic purposes 30066 O0137 A0626 

Class-3 C1018 Creams (Cosmetic —) 30071 C1538  C1714  

Class-3 C1019 Creams for leather 30074 C1541  C1716  

Class-3 C1020 Creams (Skin whitening —) 30023  P0235 C1709  

Class-3 D0041 Degreasers other than for use in manufacturing 
processes 30077 D0053  D0126  

Class-3 D0055 Dental bleaching gels 30210 G0159 G0126 

Class-3 D0061 Dentifrices 30079 D0088  D0048  

Class-3 D0063 Denture polishes 30198 P1022 P1080 

Class-3 D0066 Dentures (Preparations for cleaning —) 30194  N0051  L0288  

Class-3 D0067 Deodorant soap 30149 S0119 J0012  

Class-3 D0069 deodorants for human beings or for animals 30180 D0099  D0161  

Class-3 D0070 Deodorants for pets 30217 D0100  D0160  

Class-3 D0075 Depilatories 30096  D0102  D0053  

Class-3 D0076 Depilatory preparations 30096 D0102  D0053  

Class-3 D0091 Detergents other than for use in manufacturing 
operations and for medical purposes 30075 D0171  D0192  

Class-3 D0109 Diamantine [abrasive] 30082 D0189  D0217  

Class-3 D0173 Disinfectant soap 30080 S0118 J0011  

Class-3 D0268 Douching preparations for personal sanitary or 
deodorant purposes [toiletries] 30218 L0156  D0349  

Class-3 D0355 Dry shampoos 30223 S0288 C0902  

Class-3 D0356 Dry-cleaning preparations 30205 N0046  L0292  

Class-3 D0359 Drying agents for dishwashing machines 30214 S0157 A0312 

Class-3 D0388 Dyes (Cosmetic —) 30156 T0151 T0384 



Class-3 E0020 Eau de Cologne 30058 E0018 A0353 

Class-3 E0117 Emery 30094 E0257 E0359 

Class-3 E0118 Emery cloth 30086 T0324 T0227 

Class-3 E0121 Emery paper 30084 P0096 P0149 

Class-3 E0178 Essences (Ethereal —) 30099  E0450 E0339 

Class-3 E0181 Essential oils 30100  H0153  A0099 

Class-3 E0190 Ethereal essences 30099 E0450 E0339 

Class-3 E0191 Ethereal oils 30100 H0153  A0099 

Class-3 E0224 Extracts of flowers [perfumes] 30101 E0568 E0582 

Class-3 E0227 Eyebrow cosmetics 30131 S0463 C0719  

Class-3 E0228 Eyebrow pencils 30154 S0464 L0110  

Class-3 E0235 Eyelashes (Adhesives for affixing false —) 30178 C0849  A0231 

Class-3 E0236 Eyelashes (Cosmetic preparations for —) 30043 C0846  P0502 

Class-3 E0237 Eyelashes (False —) 30042  C0848  P0505 

Class-3 F0005 Fabric softeners for laundry use 30193 A0801 S0430 

Class-3 F0023 False eyelashes 30042 C0848  P0505 

Class-3 F0025 False hair (Adhesives for affixing —) 30001  A0108 A0232 

Class-3 F0028 False nails 30136 O0066 U0021  

Class-3 F0301 Flavorings for beverages [essential oils] 30173  B0573 A1172 

Class-3 F0305 Flavourings for beverages [essential oils] 30173  B0573 A1172 

Class-3 F0306 Flavourings for cakes [essential oils] 30107 G0095 A1171 

Class-3 F0339 Floor wax 30053  C0881  C0812  

Class-3 F0340 Floor wax removers [scouring preparations] 30206 D0018  D0015  

Class-3 F0342 Floors (Non-slipping liquids for —) 30208  L0314  L0323  

Class-3 F0343 Floors (Non-slipping wax for —) 30207  C0884  C0796  

Class-3 F0356 Flower perfumes (Bases for —) 30105 F0295 P0447 

Class-3 F0364 Flowers (Extracts of —) [perfumes] 30101  E0568 E0582 

Class-3 F0429 Foot perspiration (Soap for —) 30143  P0441 J0010  

Class-3 F0557 Fumigation preparations [perfumes] 30106 F0490 F0362 

Class-3 F0567 Furbishing preparations 30044 A0803 B0680 

Class-3 G0086 Gaultheria oil 30108 H0133  A0056 

Class-3 G0100 Gels (Dental bleaching —) 30210  G0159 G0126 

Class-3 G0109 Geraniol 30110 G0174 G0141 

Class-3 G0134 Glass cloth 30161 T0328 T0228 

Class-3 G0145 Glass paper 30140  P0094 P0153 

Class-3 G0160 Glaze (Laundry —) 30029  G0200 G0158 

Class-3 G0281 Greases for cosmetic purposes 30111 G0310 G0271 

Class-3 G0300 Grinding preparations 30003 A0217 A0302 

Class-3 H0013 Hair colorants 30040  C0736  C0029  

Class-3 H0022 Hair dyes 30040 C0736  C0029  

Class-3 H0028 Hair lotions 30034 L0371  L0354  

Class-3 H0034 Hair spray 30201 L0141  L0013  

Class-3 H0036 Hair waving preparations 30041 C0734  C0027  

Class-3 H0176 Heliotropine 30113 H0056  H0049  

Class-3 H0343 Hydrogen peroxide for cosmetic purposes 30112 P0340 P0462 

Class-3 H0355 Hypochloride (Potassium —) 30089  E0019 L0191  

Class-3 I0042 Incense 30095 E0288 I0075 

Class-3 I0160 Ionone [perfumery] 30121 I0127 I0187 

Class-3 J0017 Jasmine oil 30115 J0018  A0061 

Class-3 J0018 Javelle water 30089 E0019 L0191  

Class-3 J0022 Jelly (Petroleum —) for cosmetic purposes 30109  G0150 J0018  

Class-3 J0031 Jewellers' rouge 30011  R0392  R0410  



Class-3 J0051 Joss sticks 30213 B0257 V0059 

Class-3 K0038 Kits (Cosmetic —) 30064  N0033  N0029  

Class-3 L0017 Lacquer-removing preparations 30085 L0143  L0014  

Class-3 L0081 Laundry bleach 30028 B0483 B0430 

Class-3 L0082 Laundry blueing 30059 C1056  C1298  

Class-3 L0084 Laundry glaze 30029 G0200 G0158 

Class-3 L0085 Laundry preparations 30124 L0205  B0425 

Class-3 L0087 Laundry soaking preparations 30098 L0296  R0447  

Class-3 L0088 Laundry starch 30010  A0445 A0677 

Class-3 L0089 Laundry wax 30051 C0889  C0799  

Class-3 L0091 Lavender oil 30116 L0162  A0062 

Class-3 L0092 Lavender water 30090 E0020 A0354 

Class-3 L0113 Leather bleaching preparations 30025 C1611  B0431 

Class-3 L0116 Leather (Creams for —) 30074  C1541  C1716  

Class-3 L0129 Leather preservatives [polishes] 30061 C1612  C1462  

Class-3 L0146 Leaves of plants (Preparations to make shiny the 
—) 30212  P0591 P0777 

Class-3 L0160 Lemon (Essential oils of —) 30056 C0913  A0101 

Class-3 L0253 Linen (Sachets for perfuming —) 30150  L0299  P0441 

Class-3 L0282 Lip glosses 30221 B0816 B0648 

Class-3 L0283 Lipsticks 30018 R0391  L0111  

Class-3 L0290 Liquids for floors (Non-slipping —) 30208  L0314  L0323  

Class-3 L0347 Lotions for cosmetic purposes 30122 L0367  L0358  

Class-3 L0350 Lotions (Tissues impregnated with cosmetic —) 30197  S0271 T0447 

Class-3 M0044 Make-up 30102 F0009 M0221 

Class-3 M0046 Make-up powder 30147 P0911 P0894 

Class-3 M0047 Make-up preparations 30033 M0137 M0222 

Class-3 M0049 Make-up removing preparations 30078 D0062  D0149  

Class-3 M0110 Mascara 30202 M0179 M0287 

Class-3 M0112 Masks (Beauty —) 30020  M0181 M0296 

Class-3 M0125 Massage gels other than for medical purposes 30220 G0157 G0128 

Class-3 M0197 Medicated soap 30130 S0120 J0013  

Class-3 M0283 Milk (Cleansing —) for toilet purposes 30123  L0066  L0174  

Class-3 M0320 Mint essence [essential oil] 30128 M0275 E0334 

Class-3 M0322 Mint for perfumery 30129 M0277 M0407 

Class-3 M0465 Moustache wax 30052 C0880  C0807  

Class-3 M0467 Mouth washes, not for medical purposes 30031 B0671 H0135  

Class-3 M0498 Musk [perfumery] 30132 M0571 A0686 

Class-3 M0502 Mustache wax 30052  C0880  C0807  

Class-3 N0001 Nail art stickers 30224 A0837 P0359 

Class-3 N0004 Nail care preparations 30137 O0067 U0022  

Class-3 N0011 Nail polish 30032  L0142  L0009  

Class-3 N0013 Nail varnish 30032 L0142  L0009  

Class-3 N0015 Nails (False —) 30136  O0066 U0021  

Class-3 N0068 Neutralizers for permanent waving 30133 N0062  N0062  

Class-3 N0103 Non-slipping liquids for floors 30208 L0314  L0323  

Class-3 N0105 Non-slipping wax for floors 30207 C0884  C0796  

Class-3 O0029 Oil of turpentine for degreasing 30158 E0446 E0336 

Class-3 O0039 Oils for cleaning purposes 30117 H0151  A0094 

Class-3 O0040 Oils for cosmetic purposes 30114 H0141  A0113 

Class-3 O0043 Oils for perfumes and scents 30118 H0161  A0096 

Class-3 O0049 Oils for toilet purposes 30120 H0152  A0098 



Class-3 P0039 Paint stripping preparations 30179 P0284 P0660 

Class-3 P0141 Parquet floor wax 30053 C0881  C0812  

Class-3 P0157 Pastes for razor strops 30073 P0211 P0284 

Class-3 P0229 Pencils (Cosmetic —) 30069 C1513  L0118  

Class-3 P0230 Pencils (Eyebrow —) 30154  S0464 L0110  

Class-3 P0264 Perfumery 30141 P0160 P0445 

Class-3 P0265 Perfumes 30135 P0161 P0446 

Class-3 P0269 Permanent waving (Neutralizers for —) 30133  N0062  N0062  

Class-3 P0288 Petroleum jelly for cosmetic purposes 30109 G0150 J0018  

Class-3 P0297 Pets (Shampoos for —) 30196  S0287 C0903  

Class-3 P0455 Plants (Preparations to make shiny the leaves of 
—) 30212 P0591 P0777 

Class-3 P0543 Polish for furniture and flooring 30047 E0287 E0123 

Class-3 P0545 Polishes (Denture —) 30198  P1022 P1080 

Class-3 P0547 Polishing creams 30070 C1537  C1717  

Class-3 P0553 Polishing paper 30139 P0078 P0175 

Class-3 P0554 Polishing preparations 30045 P0743 P1140 

Class-3 P0555 Polishing rouge 30011 R0392  R0410  

Class-3 P0556 Polishing stones 30144 P0448 P0569 

Class-3 P0557 Polishing wax 30054 C0883  C0813  

Class-3 P0563 Pomades for cosmetic purposes 30146 P0754 P0898 

Class-3 P0604 Potpourris [fragrances] 30203 P0904 P0909 

Class-3 P0629 Powder (Make-up —) 30147  P0911 P0894 

Class-3 P0660 Preservatives for leather [polishes] 30061  C1612  C1462  

Class-3 P0777 Pumice stone 30145 P0451 P0556 

Class-3 Q0008 Quillaia bark for washing 30093 E0115 C1667  

Class-3 R0091 Razor strops (Pastes for —) 30073  P0211 P0284 

Class-3 R0188 Removers (Floor wax —) [scouring preparations] 30206  D0018  D0015  

Class-3 R0338 Rose oil 30119 R0368  A0073 

Class-3 R0345 Rouge (Jewellers' —) 30011  R0392  R0410  

Class-3 R0380 Rust removing preparations 30170 D0113  D0169  

Class-3 S0004 Sachets for perfuming linen 30150 L0299  P0441 

Class-3 S0028 Safrol 30151 S0055 S0026 

Class-3 S0074 Sandcloth 30160 T0321 T0231 

Class-3 S0076 Sandpaper 30140 P0094 P0153 

Class-3 S0132 Scale removing preparations for household 
purposes 30081 D0160  D0135  

Class-3 S0145 Scented water 30091 E0048 A0399 

Class-3 S0146 Scented wood 30030 B0547 M0053 

Class-3 S0160 Scouring solutions 30076 D0017  D0016  

Class-3 S0281 Shampoos 30134 S0286 C0901  

Class-3 S0282 Shampoos for pets 30196 S0287 C0903  

Class-3 S0287 Sharpening preparations 30003  A0217 A0302 

Class-3 S0295 Shaving preparations 30148 R0081  A0291 

Class-3 S0296 Shaving soap 30017 B0185 J0001  

Class-3 S0297 Shaving stones [astringents] 30005 P0455 P0568 

Class-3 S0335 Shining preparations [polish] 30048 B0818 B0647 

Class-3 S0336 Shiny (Preparations to make the leaves of plants 
—) 30212  P0591 P0777 

Class-3 S0351 Shoe cream 30039  C1540  C1715  

Class-3 S0361 Shoe polish 30039  C1540  C1715  

Class-3 S0364 Shoe wax 30046 C0870  B0321 



Class-3 S0366 Shoemakers' wax 30049 C0887  C0802  

Class-3 S0446 Silicon carbide [abrasive] 30036 S0328 C0508  

Class-3 S0504 Skin care (Cosmetic preparations for —) 30142 P0238 P0577 

Class-3 S0507 Skin whitening creams 30023 P0235 C1709  

Class-3 S0570 Slimming purposes (Cosmetic preparations for —) 30177  C1334  C1693  

Class-3 S0592 Smoothing preparations [starching] 30127 L0318  A0661 

Class-3 S0594 Smoothing stones 30002 P0447 P0570 

Class-3 S0609 Soaking laundry (Preparations for —) 30098  L0296  R0447  

Class-3 S0610 Soap 30012 S0115 J0008  

Class-3 S0611 Soap (Antiperspirant —) 30163  S0116 J0009  

Class-3 S0614 Soap (Cakes of —) 30152  S0114 P0302 

Class-3 S0615 Soap (Deodorant —) 30149  S0119 J0012  

Class-3 S0616 Soap (Disinfectant —) 30080  S0118 J0011  

Class-3 S0618 Soap for brightening textile 30013 S0117 J0015  

Class-3 S0619 Soap for foot perspiration 30143 P0441 J0010  

Class-3 S0629 Soda (Bleaching —) 30027  S0417 S0306 

Class-3 S0631 Soda lye 30153 S0416 L0192  

Class-3 S0637 Softeners (Fabric —) for laundry use 30193  A0801 S0430 

Class-3 S0782 Sprays (Breath freshening —) 30204  A0142 A0273 

Class-3 S0813 Stain removers 30068 D0159  Q0047 

Class-3 S0856 Starch for laundry purposes 30010 A0445 A0677 

Class-3 S0857 Starch glaze for laundry purposes 30009 A0440 A0682 

Class-3 S1022 Strips (Breath freshening —) 30216  B0145 T0415 

Class-3 S1078 Sunscreen preparations 30225 E0134 F0142 

Class-3 S1079 Sun-tanning preparations [cosmetics] 30171 B0853 B0670 

Class-3 S1115 Swabs [toiletries] 30019 B0252 B0213 

Class-3 T0041 Tailors' wax 30055 C0891  C0801  

Class-3 T0043 Talcum powder, for toilet use 30155 T0068 T0066 

Class-3 T0162 Terpenes [essential oils] 30159 T0204 T0316 

Class-3 T0284 Tissues impregnated with cosmetic lotions 30197 S0271 T0447 

Class-3 T0317 Toilet water 30092 E0050 A0389 

Class-3 T0318 Toiletries 30125 T0345 T0463 

Class-3 T0415 Transfers (Decorative —) for cosmetic purposes 30181 D0036  M0637 

Class-3 T0482 Tripoli stone for polishing 30164 T0528 T0624 

Class-3 T0548 Turpentine, for degreasing 30157 T0201 T0595 

Class-3 U0012 Unblocking drain pipes (Preparations for —) 30195 D0012  D0095  

Class-3 V0038 Varnish (Nail —) 30032  L0142  L0009  

Class-3 V0041 Varnish-removing preparations 30088 V0133 B0162 

Class-3 V0161 Volatile alkali [ammonia] [detergent] 30167  A0458 A0798 

Class-3 V0163 Volcanic ash for cleaning 30038 C0387  C0765  

Class-3 W0041 Wallpaper cleaning preparations 30138 P0128 P0187 

Class-3 W0062 Washing preparations 30124  L0205  B0425 

Class-3 W0063 Washing soda, for cleaning 30072 C1564  S0304 

Class-3 W0146 Waving preparations for the hair 30041  C0734  C0027  

Class-3 W0147 Wax (Cobblers' —) 30050  P0735 P0526 

Class-3 W0148 Wax (Depilatory —) 30097 C0878  C0803  

Class-3 W0151 Wax for floors (Non-slipping —) 30207  C0884  C0796  

Class-3 W0154 Wax (Laundry —) 30051  C0889  C0799  

Class-3 W0155 Wax (Moustache —) 30052  C0880  C0807  

Class-3 W0156 Wax (Parquet floor —) 30053  C0881  C0812  

Class-3 W0157 Wax (Polishing —) 30054  C0883  C0813  

Class-3 W0160 Wax (Tailors' —) 30055  C0891  C0801  



Class-3 W0164 Waxes for leather 30074  C1541  C1716  

Class-3 W0238 Whitening the skin (Cream for —) 30023  P0235 C1709  

Class-3 W0242 Whiting 30022 B0466 B0419 

Class-3 W0275 Windscreen cleaning liquids 30126 G0217 L0277  

Class-3 W0278 Windshield cleaning liquids 30126  G0217 L0277  

 


